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TAIYABAH

MASJID BOLTON

KEY DATES 2024/25

September 2024
Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

October 2024
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November 2024

Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

December 2024

Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

January 2025
Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

May 2025
Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

February 2025
Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

June 2025
Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

March 2025

July 2025
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Mon Tue Wed Thur Sat  Sun

April 2025

August 2025

Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Assements Holiday Dates Holiday Type Holiday Length
Monday 16th December 2024 | Nazra Mid Year Monday 28th October 2024 - Friday 1st November 2024 Half-Term Break 5 Days
-18th December Wednesday | Assessments Monday 23rd December 2024 - Friday 3rd January 2025 End of term 2 Weeks
y%l‘:?;;gm jﬁlr;ez(z)gés igzsiggfn:nzara Friday 28th February 2025 - Monday 31st March 2025 Ramadhan end of term 23 Days
- (subject to moon sighting) Ramadhan end of term

;ﬁe}:srid;ay;:tt}:‘ﬂy 2025 2024/25 Hifz Assessments Monday 7th April 2024 - Friday 18th April 2025 Half term 10 Days

Monday 26th May 2025 -Tuesday 27th May 2025 Bank Holiday 23 Days

Friday 6th June 2025 - Sunday 8th June 2025 Eid-ul Adha 1 Days

(subject to moon sighting)

Monday 21st July 2025 - Monday 1st September 2025 Ztijrg;nnirsHolidays for Nazra 23 Days
Friday 20th December 2024 Parents Evening Monday 23rd December 2024 - Friday 3rd January 2025 Holidays for Hifz students 2 Weeks
Friday 12th July 2025 Parents Evening Ramadhan holidays Ramadhan end of term 23 Days
Friday 18th July 2025 Presentation Day Summer holidays Monday 4th August - Friday 29th August 2025 4 weeks

Ramadhan Weekend Classes Ramadhan 2025

NEW YEAR 2024/25
Tuesday 2nd September 2025

New Year Starts

Note: Key dates are subject to change by the principal if need arises. Parents/Guardians will be notified of any changes.
Taiyabah Masjid will not allow any holidays during term time. Absences have a great impact on your child’s education.




